

## Suruhanjaya Komunikasi dan Multimedia Malaysia

Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission

## **NOTICE OF AMENDMENT**

| TENDER NO.  | MCMC/ /PAD/FMD(01)/IFM_OB2020/TC/09/2020(04)  |
|-------------|---|
| DESCRIPTION | Tender for the Integrated Facilities Management for Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC) at MCMC Centre of Excellence (Formerly MCMC Old Building), Cyberjaya.   |
| DATE        | 12 October 2020   |
| AMENDMENT   | To notify the interested tenderer that the following deadlines have been revised:  i. Tender closing date is <b>extended to Tuesday</b> , <b>3 November 2020</b> on or before 12:00 noon, instead of Thursday 15 October 2020; and  ii. Tender document purchasing period is <b>extended to Friday 30</b> October 2020, instead of Wednesday 14 October 2020. |